



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3157 OF 2024

SAVITA GANESHPRASAD TIWARI

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE DEPARTMENT
OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND OTHERS**

...

Ms. Priyanka R. Deshpande, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Dr. Kalpalata B. Patil Bharaswadkar, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

DATED : 22nd MARCH, 2024.

P.C.

1. Leave to add parties. Amendment to be carried out forthwith.

2. Issue notice to the respondents. The learned A.G.P. waives notice for respondent nos.1 to 3.

3. Notice of other respondents is made returnable on 26.04.2024.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**

**(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI)
JUDGE**