



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

902 WRIT PETITION NO. 3157 OF 2024

Savita Ganeshprasad Tiwari

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Department Of Social  
Welfare And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Deshpande Priyanka R.  
AGP for Respondents: Mr. K S Patil

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &  
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.

Dated : April 26, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 5.7.2024.

( S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J. )

( SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J. )

...